Other non-current assets 120,930 120,930

Current assets

Debtors and prepayments 190,266 190,266
Other investments 10,012 10,012

Total assets — — 120,930 6,141 — 127,071

Equity

Other reserves (3,871) 37,561 33,690
Revenue reserve 3,039,155 (18,878) 10,399 (37,561) 2,993,115
Minority interests (10,852) (94,288) (105,140)

Total equity 2,921,665

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings (312) (312)
Negative goodwill (3,039,155) (3,039,155)
Provisions 144,360 144,360

Current liabilities

Creditors and accruals 6,300 94,288 100,588
Current portion of borrowings (75) (75)

Total liabilities (2,794,594)

Total equity and liabilities — — 120,930 6,141 — 127,071

6

(b) Impact to 2004 financial statements

The following tables set out the impact made in accordance with the respective new HKFRSs as
set out above to each of the relevant headings in the consolidated profit and loss statement and
balance sheet as previously reported in the financial statements for the year ended 31st December
2004 :

(i) Consolidated profit and loss statement

As

previously

reported HKAS 1 HKAS 17 HKAS 40

HKAS 16, 37

and

HK(IFRIC)-

Int 1 Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 1,299,143 1,299,143

Cost of sales (1,248,459) 303 3,819 (1,244,337)

Gross profit 50,684 54,806

Other revenues 21,355 21,355

Other operating income 27,218 22,230 49,448

Administrative expenses (54,376) (54,376)

Other operating expenses (15,084) (15,084)

Operating profit 29,797 56,149

Finance costs (3,864) (3,930) (7,794)

Share of profits less

losses of

Jointly controlled entities 14,622 (756) 13,866

Associated companies 3,371 (810) 2,561

Profit before taxation 43,926 64,782

Taxation (3,861) 1,566 (2,295)

Profit for the year 40,065 — 303 22,230 (111) 62,487

Attributable to:

Shareholders of the Company 33,423 — 303 22,230 (70) 55,886

Minority interests 6,642 — — — (41) 6,601

40,065 — 303 22,230 (111) 62,487

Earnings per share

(HK cents)

Basic 2.6 — — 1.8 — 4.4

Diluted 2.6 — — 1.7 — 4.3

(ii) Consolidated balance sheet

As

previously

reported

HKAS

32, 39

HKAS

17, 40

HKAS 16, 37

and

HK(IFRIC)-

Int 1 Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 787,028 (320,145) 466,883

Investment properties — 65,500 65,500

Leasehold land and land use rights — 254,645 254,645

Jointly controlled entities 382,136 (133,893) 248,243

Associated companies 18,650 18,650

Available-for-sale financial assets — 152,375 152,375

Other non-current assets 272,834 (152,375) 136,049 256,508

7

1,460,648 1,462,804

Current assets

Inventories 93,175 93,175

Debtors and prepayments 547,604 133,893 681,497

Tax recoverable 1,938 1,938

Other investments 4,217 4,217

Cash and bank balances 170,952 170,952

817,886 951,779

Total assets 2,278,534 — — 136,049 2,414,583

Equity

Share capital 129,648 129,648

Other reserves 587,049 (27,363) 559,686

Revenue reserve 728,836 27,363 (20,269) 735,930

Shareholders’ funds 1,445,533 1,425,264

Minority interests 154,010 (103,334) (11,651) 39,025

Total equity 1,599,543 1,464,289

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 311,580 311,580

Deferred taxation liabilities 13,884 13,884

Negative goodwill 136 136

Provisions — 180,873 180,873

325,600 506,473

Current liabilities

Creditors and accruals 341,995 103,334 (12,904) 432,425

Borrowings 10,000 10,000

Tax payable 1,396 1,396

353,391 443,821

Total liabilities 678,991 950,294

Total equity and liabilities 2,278,534 — — 136,049 2,414,583

3. Segment Information

The Group is principally engaged in the operation in casino games of chance or games of other forms,
manufacture, sale and distribution of construction materials. In accordance with the internal financial
reporting and operating activities of the Group, the primary segment reporting is by business segments
and the secondary segment reporting is by geographical segments.

Segment assets consist primarily of property, plant and equipment, investment properties, leasehold
land and land use rights, intangible assets, other non-current assets, inventories, debtors and
prepayments, and mainly exclude investments, derivative financial instruments, tax recoverable and
cash and bank balances. Segment liabilities comprise mainly creditors, accruals and provisions. There
are no sales or trading transaction between the business segments.

8

A summary of the business segments for the year ended 31st December 2005 is set out as follows:

Gaming and
entertainment

Construction
materials Unallocated Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 66,213 1,225,714 — 1,291,927
Other revenues 2,095 13,721 36,213 52,029

Operating profit 2,624,750 3,683 (38,343) 2,590,090
Finance costs (116,423)
Share of profits less losses of
Jointly controlled entities — (77,975) — (77,975)
Associated companies — 2,696 — 2,696

Profit before taxation 2,398,388
Taxation (1,683)

Profit for the year 2,396,705

Capital expenditure (19,076,899) (73,337) — (19,150,236)
Depreciation (765) (76,857) — (77,622)
Amortisation (418,844) (39,602) — (458,446)
Excess of fair value of net assets
acquired over cost of acquisition of
subsidiaries 3,039,019 — — 3,039,019

Impairment of property, plant and
equipment — (13,070) — (13,070)

Impairment of debtors and other
receivables — (28,500) — (28,500)

Impairment of available-for-sale
financial assets — — (1,505) (1,505)

As at 31st December 2005
Segment assets 18,808,799 1,842,757 5,435,587 26,087,143
Jointly controlled entities — 279,432 — 279,432
Associated companies — 21,346 — 21,346

Total assets 26,387,921

Segment liabilities 900,262 570,923 9,492,372 10,963,557

Since the Group acquired Galaxy, which carries out the gaming and entertainment business, in July
2005, there was only one business segment in 2004. Accordingly, the business segment for 2004 is not
presented.

A summary of the geographical segments is set out as follows:

Turnover
Capital

expenditure Total assets
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2005
Hong Kong 493,504 11,232 1,078,696
Macau 126,936 19,112,855 24,094,083
Mainland China 671,487 26,149 1,215,142

1,291,927 19,150,236 26,387,921

9

YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2004
Hong Kong 461,800 10,303 1,156,580
Mainland China 837,343 62,736 1,258,003